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5th July, 2019  

 

Dear parents and carers,  

 

I am writing to outline the term dates and timings for the day next year.  

Children will start school at 9.15am and finish school at 2.45pm on all sites. This is to ensure that 
Primary children’s start of day is for them only and does not cross over with the secondary children.  

Children will return to school on Wednesday 4th September. Primary children are the only children 
that will be on-site on this day to allow them to transition back into the new school year by 
themselves. For the secondary children this will be a parent/carer review day. 

The term dates for the school year 2019-20 can be found on the reverse of this letter.  

 

Yours sincerely,  

 

 

 

Emma Beveridge  

Associate Principal  
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      School Calendar for 2019-20 

Holiday  Schools Close Schools Open 

Summer  Wednesday 4 September 
2019 

Autumn Mid Term Friday 25 October 2019 
Tuesday 5 November 
2019 

Christmas Break 
Friday 20 December 
2019 

Monday 6 January 2020 

Spring Mid Term Friday 14 February 2020 
Monday 24 February 
2020 

Easter Break Friday 3 April 2020 Monday 20 April 2020 

May Bank Holiday Friday 1 May 2020 Tuesday 5 May 2020 

Summer Mid Term Friday 22 May 2020 Monday 1 June 2020 

Summer Break Friday 17 July 2020 
 
 

All Sites 

Training Days 2019-20 – All sites closed to pupils 

Monday 2nd September 2019 

Tuesday 3rd September 2019 

Monday 4th November 2019 

Monday 20th July 2020 

A further training day will be confirmed at a later date. 


